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Route 517 via Viewbank > Greensborough

Northland SC – St Helena

MAP NOT TO SCALE

517 Northland - St Helena
via Viewbank, Greensborough Station

Planning your journey
-

-

-

-

Saturday timetable applies to all public holidays except 
Christmas Day and Good Friday when Sunday timetable 
applies.
Occasionally there might be delays or last minute changes to 
the timetable.
Timetables are correct at the time of printing,
but do change from time to time. Find up-to-date 
timetables on the PTV app. at ptv.vic.gov.au or by
calling 1800 800 007.
Timetable is effective from 7 September 2025.

Buses on this route are accessible for mobility aids. 
However, if a bus needs to be replaced we can't guarantee 
the replacement will be accessible.

Major stops
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

Northland Shopping Centre
Rosanna Station  
Viewbank College
Tarcoola Dr
Greensborough Plaza 
Greensborough Station
Parry Rd

Route Description
To St Helena
Departs from Northland Shopping Centre bus interchange (Bay 
9) and then runs via Hannah St, Murray Rd, Southern Rd, Waiora 
Rd, Lower Plenty Rd, Turnham Av, to Rosanna Station. Then via 
Turnham Av, Station Rd, Rosanna Rd, Banyule Rd, Rutherford 
Rd, Winston Rd, Martins La, Lower Plenty Rd, Yallambie Rd, 
Elonera Ave, Elder St, Henry St, Grimshaw St, Main St, St 
Helana Rd, Karingal Dr, Weidlich Rd, St Helena Rd, Wallowa Rd, 
Allendale Rd, Parry Rd, to the terminus at the corner of Parry 
Rd and Ryans Rd. 

To Northland SC
Departs from the corner of Parry Rd and Ryans Rd and runs via 
Ryans Rd, Progress Rd, Weidlich Rd, Karingal Dr, St Helena Rd 
to Main St. Then via Grimshaw St, Henry St, Elder St, Elonera 
Av, Yallambie Rd, Lower Plenty Rd, Martins La, Winston Rd, 
Rutherford Rd, Banyule Rd, Rosanna Rd, Station Rd and 
Turnham Av to Rosanna Station. From Rosanna Station bus 
runs via Turnham Av, Lower Plenty Rd, Waiora Rd, Southern Rd, 
Murray Rd and Hannah St to the terminus at Northland 
Shopping Centre.

For more information visit ptv.vic.gov.au or call 1800 800 007



517 Northland - St Helena
via Viewbank, Greensborough Station

St Helena via GreensboroughMonday to Friday

Northland Shopping
Centre

 DEP

Rosanna Station

Viewbank  College

Tarcoola Dr

Greensborough Plaza

Parry Rd  ARR

AM

-

-

-

-

5:41

5:56

-

-

-

-

6:01

6:16

-

-

-

-

6:21

6:36

-

-

-

-

6:40

6:55

-

-

-

-

6:52

7:07

6:33

6:43

6:59

7:08

7:23

6:54

7:04

7:20

7:31

7:47

7:10

7:21

7:39

7:48

8:05

7:33

7:44

8:02

8:11

8:28

7:51

8:03

8:21

8:31

8:48

8:11

8:23

8:43

8:52

9:07

8:35

8:46

9:03

9:12

9:28

St Helena via GreensboroughMonday to Friday

Northland Shopping
Centre

 DEP

Rosanna Station

Viewbank  College

Tarcoola Dr

Greensborough Plaza

Parry Rd  ARR

AM

8:55

9:06

9:23

9:32

9:48

9:11

9:22

9:39

9:48

10:04

9:37

9:48

10:05

10:14

10:30

9:57

10:08

10:25

10:34

10:50

10:17

10:28

10:45

10:54

11:10

10:37

10:48

11:05

11:14

11:30

10:57

11:08

11:25

11:34

11:50

AM/PM

11:17

11:28

11:45

11:54

12:10

11:37

11:48

12:05

12:14

12:30

11:56

12:07

12:24

12:33

12:50

PM

12:16

12:27

12:44

12:53

1:10

12:36

12:47

1:04

1:13

1:30
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St Helena via GreensboroughMonday to Friday
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St Helena via GreensboroughSaturday
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St Helena via GreensboroughSaturday
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517 Northland - St Helena
via Viewbank, Greensborough Station

St Helena via GreensboroughSunday
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via Viewbank, Greensborough Station

Northland SC via GreensboroughMonday to Friday
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Northland SC via GreensboroughSaturday
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Northland SC via GreensboroughSunday
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Northland SC via GreensboroughSunday

Parry Rd  DEP

Greensborough Station

Greensborough Plaza

Tarcoola Dr

Viewbank  College

Rosanna Station

Northland Shopping
Centre

 ARR

PM

3:09

3:21

3:23

3:32

3:47

3:59

3:49

4:01

4:03

4:12

4:27

4:39

4:29

4:41

4:43

4:52

5:07

5:19

5:09

5:21

5:23

5:32

5:47

5:59

5:51

6:03

6:05

6:14

6:29

6:41

6:32

6:43

6:45

6:54

7:09

7:21

7:12

7:23

7:25

7:34

7:49

8:01

7:51

8:02

8:04

8:13

8:28

8:40

8:29

8:39

8:41

8:50

9:05

9:17

9:09

9:19

9:21

-

-

-

-

9:40

9:50

9:52

-

-

-

-

For more public transport information visit
ptv.vic.gov.au or call 1800 800 007.
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